Invitation to Bid Number 23-0010WW Tabulation

West Street East Alley Water Main Replacement (Regular Rates)

North State Street			A-Del Construction 10 Adel Drive Newark, DE 19702 Rob Kemske II rkemske @ a-del.com		Dixon Contracting, Inc 1614 Seeneytown Road Dover, DE 19904 John Hutchings ijhutch70@outlook.com		ECM Corporation 1310 Severn Station Road Severn, MD 21144 Lazaro Constanza lazaro@ecmcorporation.net		Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 Mark Kohout gwc2001@gmail.com		Reybold Construction 116 E Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701 Shawn Rodgers srodgers@reybold.com		Teal Construction 612 Mary Street Dover, DE 19904 Johnny Stant jstant@tealconstruction.com		
Item#	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,968.00	\$8,968.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,736.00	\$19,736.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$487.00	\$487.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
05	8" DR 18 PVC Water Pipe	LF	1,436	\$230.50	\$330,998.00	\$155.00	\$222,580.00	\$295.00	\$423,620.00	\$170.00	\$244,120.00	\$153.00	\$219,708.00	\$139.00	\$199,604.00
06	8" Gate Valves	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00
07	1" Water Service Replacement	EA	44	\$2,925.00	\$128,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$206,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$114,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$136,400.00	\$2,493.00	\$109,692.00
08	Water Meters	EA	44	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
09	Meter Pit Installation	EA	38	\$1,875.00	\$71,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$62,700.00	\$1,410.00	\$53,580.00
10	Abandonment of Existing 4" Water Main	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11	Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Main	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00
				Sub Total	\$623,448.00	Sub Total	\$615,880.00	Sub Total	\$651,020.00	Sub Total	\$527,620.00	Sub Total	\$516,495.00	Sub Total	\$412,220.00
	Contingency Items	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
12	Sewer Lateral Removal & Replacement	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,178.00	\$3,534.00
				Sub Total	\$6,000.00	Sub Total	\$16,500.00	Sub Total	\$2,400.00	Sub Total	\$4,500.00	Sub Total	\$17,100.00	Sub Total	\$3,534.00
				Total	\$629,448.00	Total	\$632,380.00	Total	\$653,420.00	Total	\$532,120.00	Total	\$533,595.00	Total	\$415,754.00

Preference Price (for evaluation) Minority/Local Vendor Rule \$403,281.38 Local Rule #3 Local Rule #2 NONE Local Rule #2 Local Rule #3 Local Rule #1

Invitation to Bid Number 23-0010WW Tabulation

West Street East Alley Water Main Replacement (Prevailing Wage Rate)

		10		10 Adel Drive		Dixon Contracting, Inc 1614 Seeneytown Road Dover, DE 19904		ECM Corporation 1310 Severn Station Road Severn, MD 21144		Gateway Construction, Inc 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938		Reybold Construction 116 E Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701		Teal Construction 612 Mary Street Dover, DE 19904	
				Rob Kemske II		John Hutchings		Lazaro Constanza		Mark Kohout		Shawn Rodgers		Johnny Stant	
North State Street				rkemske@a-del.com		jjhutch70@outlook.com		lazaro@ecmcorporation.net		gwc2001@gmail.com		srodgers@reybold.com		jstant@tealconstruction.com	
Item#	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$24,898.00	\$24,898.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
05	8" DR 18 PVC Water Pipe	LF	1,436	\$258.00	\$370,488.00	\$170.00	\$244,120.00	\$380.00	\$545,680.00	\$200.00	\$287,200.00	\$169.00	\$242,684.00	\$163.00	\$234,068.00
06	8" Gate Valves	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00
07	1" Water Service Replacement	EA	44	\$3,400.00	\$149,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$250,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$140,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$136,400.00
08	Water Meters	EA	44	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
09	Meter Pit Installation	EA	38	\$2,170.00	\$82,460.00	\$1,550.00	\$58,900.00	\$800.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$66,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$72,200.00	\$1,674.00	\$63,612.00
10	Abandonment of Existing 4" Water Main	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
11	Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Main	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
				Sub Total	\$703,548.00	Sub Total	\$699,520.00	Sub Total	\$830,080.00	Sub Total	\$638,000.00	Sub Total	\$573,124.00	Sub Total	\$492,062.00
	Contingency Items	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
12	Sewer Lateral Removal & Replacement	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,710.00	\$5,130.00
	·			Sub Total	\$7,500.00	Sub Total	\$19,500.00	Sub Total	\$3,600.00	Sub Total	\$6,000.00	Sub Total	\$19,800.00	Sub Total	\$5,130.00
				Total	\$711,048.00	Total	\$719,020.00	Total	\$833,680.00	Total	\$644,000.00	Total	\$592,924.00	Total	\$497,192.00
Preference Price (for evaluation) \$482,276.24															

Preference Price (for evaluation) Minority/Local Vendor Rule

Local Rule #3 Local Rule #2 NONE Local Rule #2 Local Rule #3

Local Rule #1